TEXAS SOCIETY OF CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS

June 2020
June 2020 June 2019
Beginning of FY 27,167 28,289
New Members 99 25
New Free Members 111 176
Candidates 29 18
Students 49 49
Academic Affiliates 0 0
International Affiliates 0 0
Non-CPA Employee Affiliates 34 15
Total New Participants 322 283
Total Reinstates 58 65
Deceased -11 -5
Terminated -96 -93
Total Terminated -107 -98
Other -7 -2
Total 27,433 28,537
June 2020 June 2019 Change
Activity for Month
New Participants 322 283 13.8%
Reinstatements 58 65| -10.8%
Deceased -11 -5 120.0%
Terminated -96 -93( -100.0%
Other -7 -2
Total Activity for Month 266 248 7.3%
June 2020 June 2019 Change
Public Practice 10,752 11,570 -711%
Industry 5,728 6,318 -9.3%
Government 366 376 -2.7%
Education 475 481 -1.2%
Academic Affiliate 21 19 10.5%
International Affiliate 10 10 0.0%
Non-CPA Employee Affiliate 659 629 4.8%
Candidates 557 726| -23.3%
Students 1,824 2,112 -13.6%
Retired 1,589 1,685 -5.7%
Unknown 5,452 4,611 18.2%
Total 27,433 28,537 -3.9%




TXCPA Demographic Profile - Summary

June 2020
Deceased

TXCPAID Name Chapter

115699 Brandt Glenn Earl Central Texas Chapter

185037 Yip Civic Sze Wai Dallas Chapter

114028 Pineda Gilbert El Paso Chapter

119198 Rasco James Bruce Fort Worth Chapter

141860 Flato John Knox Houston Chapter

114267 Netek Rudolph Joseph Houston Chapter

105399 Rye Joe T Houston Chapter

142191 Collinsworth Carol Breen Rio Grande Valley Chapter

132246 Harborth Nelson Lee San Antonio Chapter

130158 Skipper Gary Dan San Antonio Chapter

103249 Thompson R. Larry San Antonio Chapter

Terminated

TXCPAID Name Reason Chapter
180227|Trietsch Jennifer Pearl Employer does not pay dues |Abilene Chapter
918097 |Lipinski Nancy Susan Moved out of state/country Austin Chapter
135972|Sanders Stephen Irvin Moved out of state/country Austin Chapter
980381 |Bernstein Paul Michael No reason given Austin Chapter
121745|Harris Susan M No reason given Austin Chapter
182613|Herron Raven-Rose Adriana No reason given Austin Chapter
185465(Ma Lu Lu No reason given Austin Chapter
983189|Mcguire Matthew Michael No reason given Austin Chapter
173589|Robertson Lisa Gilliam No reason given Austin Chapter
949863|Bryant Carolyn Ann Other Austin Chapter
978507|Hoelscher Clarke Howard Other Austin Chapter
151231|Taylor Gregory Dale Other Austin Chapter
148326|Cantwell Cynthia Willoughby Retired Austin Chapter
117417|Garza Mary Elizabeth Retired Austin Chapter
126114|Krautter William F Retired Austin Chapter
109752|Sanders Jerry Don Retired Central Texas Chapter
116386|Ashbrook Gerald Quinn Other Corpus Christi Chapter
149874|Cahill Karen E Retired Corpus Christi Chapter
119201 |Jordan Gary Lewis Benefits inadequate for needs |Dallas Chapter
979779|McCarthy Daniel Kenneth Dues too high Dallas Chapter
987491|Mavridis Paula Duplicate record Dallas Chapter
980668|Rainey Roger Duplicate record Dallas Chapter
948022|DiGennaro Florence M Employer does not pay dues |Dallas Chapter
984022|Fagundo Dariel Employer does not pay dues |Dallas Chapter
984908|Kinder Alison Lynn Employer does not pay dues |Dallas Chapter
978902 |Winkler Dustin Lawrence Employer does not pay dues |Dallas Chapter
156357|Williams Charles Ford Moved out of state/country Dallas Chapter
128236|Conner Joe William No reason given Dallas Chapter
129695|Davis Stephen D No reason given Dallas Chapter




707539

George LisaR

No reason given

Dallas Chapter

115119

Gilliam Nicholas Barnet

No reason given

Dallas Chapter

301339|Ibe Anthonia Onwugbenu No reason given Dallas Chapter
905748|Sakaguchi Mika No reason given Dallas Chapter
180633|Vogel Christopher J. No reason given Dallas Chapter

114674|White Bobby R No reason given Dallas Chapter
980325|Asfour Omar Mohammad Not now but next year Dallas Chapter
924535|Ha Winston Taehyun Not now but next year Dallas Chapter
188134|Clarey Julia Wood Not practicing Dallas Chapter
919211|Smith Dillon Benjamin Other Dallas Chapter
188170|Hughes Ronald Clifford Retired Dallas Chapter
128285|Kendall Michael Paul Retired Dallas Chapter
124239(Modic Brian Lee Retired Dallas Chapter
132778|Valek Glenda Ann Retired Dallas Chapter
186887|Dugger Joe E Surrendered license Dallas Chapter
978811 |Koch Erich Moved out of state/country East Texas Chapter
908794|Mayes John Tyler Moved out of state/country East Texas Chapter
153355|Watson Travis Jerry Retired East Texas Chapter
145324|Clark Bobbie Burns Unemployed East Texas Chapter
947091|Castro Angelica Duplicate record El Paso Chapter

987096

Nguyen Huyen

Duplicate record

Fort Worth Chapter

116747

Faulkner Mikel Dean

No reason given

Fort Worth Chapter

978497

Henderson Geoffrey Austin Todd

No reason given

Fort Worth Chapter

921118

Holmes Chad Wesley

No reason given

Fort Worth Chapter

977909|Kornely Matthew Ryan Boyke No reason given Fort Worth Chapter
986515|Brogdon Cameron Taylor Not now but next year Fort Worth Chapter
708516(Ho Diem T Not now but next year Fort Worth Chapter

129565

Tilley Frank William

Retired

Fort Worth Chapter

108987

Walker Lary R

Retired

Fort Worth Chapter

119198|James Bruce Rasco No reason given Fort Worth Chapter
147623|YBarbo James Allen Dues too high Houston Chapter
181962 |Harrer Martha Chow Employer does not pay dues [Houston Chapter

161620|Lade Michael Scott Employer does not pay dues |Houston Chapter
986591 |Pfister Sean Patrick Employer does not pay dues [Houston Chapter
917270|Mahalitc Caroline Moved out of state/country Houston Chapter
158111 |Burgdorf Joe Ross No reason given Houston Chapter
948100|Chow Karen Yin No reason given Houston Chapter

986516|Fernandez Sergio A. No reason given Houston Chapter
123587|Hrncir Michael Len No reason given Houston Chapter
193520{0Ozuna Patrick Bryan No reason given Houston Chapter
188420(0zuna Robyn Michelle No reason given Houston Chapter
116602 |Pace John Dixon No reason given Houston Chapter

978448|Tam Ya Mao No reason given Houston Chapter
984945| Tankersley William Lake No reason given Houston Chapter
909583|Tracy Nicholas C No reason given Houston Chapter
923528|Yun Hyekyung No reason given Houston Chapter
126746(Martin Phyllis Karen Not practicing Houston Chapter




149913|Ryan Nora Tallenger Not practicing Houston Chapter
120020(|Jenson Myron Michael Retired Houston Chapter
131895(Shenkman Craig Lee Retired Houston Chapter
154775|Wilson Patricia Connell Retired Houston Chapter
119495|Atkins Catherine Ann Surrendered license Houston Chapter
114267|Rudolph Joseph Netek, Jr No reason given Houston Chapter
105399(Joe T Rye No reason given Houston Chapter
985102|Robbins Brittany Eitel Duplicate record Out-of-State Chapter
163464|Fili Arthur A Retired Out-of-State Chapter
118723|Riske Gary Wayne Retired Out-of-State Chapter
119623|Simon Terry Wayne Retired Out-of-State Chapter
980338|Bragg Steven Mark Surrendered license Out-of-State Chapter
149423|Bures Ann Marie C No reason given San Antonio Chapter
130960|Russell Nancy Preis No reason given San Antonio Chapter
160239|Potts Kari Lynn Surrendered license San Antonio Chapter

130158|Garry Dan Skipper No reason given San Antonio Chapter
137185|Hunley Jim Bob Retired South Plains Chapter
920794 |Hooker Haley Duplicate record Southeast Texas Chapter
918937|Van Dorn Renea Duplicate record Southeast Texas Chapter
135311 (Bland Joe Byrd Retired Victoria Chapter




CHAPTER FYTD STATISTICS AS OF June 2020

*Note: Chapter statistics shown below do not include transfers in and out of chapters.

Abilene
Beginning of FY 322
New Participants 0
Reinstatements 0
Deceased 0
Terminated -1
Other 0
YTD Activity -1
*Membership as of 6/30/2020 322
Brazos Valley
Beginning of FY 299
New Participants 2
Reinstatements 2
Deceased 0
Terminated 0
Other 0
YTD Activity 4
*Membership as of 6/30/2020 304
Corpus Christi
Beginning of FY 439
New Participants 3
Reinstatements 0
Deceased 0
Terminated -2
Other 0
YTD Activity 1
*Membership as of 6/30/2020 438
East Texas
Beginning of FY 805
New Participants 10
Reinstatements 1
Deceased 0
Terminated -4
Other 0
YTD Activity 7
*Membership as of 6/30/2020 811

Austin
Beginning of FY 2,285
New Participants 33
Reinstatements 13
Deceased 0
Terminated -14
Other 0
YTD Activity 32
*Membership as of 6/30/2020 2,316
Central Texas
Beginning of FY 585
New Participants 8
Reinstatements 2
Deceased -1
Terminated -1
Other 0
YTD Activity 8
*Membership as of 6/30/2020 592
Dallas
Beginning of FY 6,316
New Participants 111
Reinstatements 13
Deceased -1
Terminated -26
Other 0
YTD Activity 97
*Membership as of 6/30/2020 6,406
El Paso
Beginning of FY 402
New Participants 4
Reinstatements 0
Deceased -1
Terminated -1
Other 0
YTD Activity 2
*Membership as of 6/30/2020 401




Fort Worth

Beginning of FY 2,463
New Participants 28
Reinstatements 7
Deceased 0
Terminated -10
Other 0
YTD Activity 25
*Membership as of 6/30/2020 2,488
Panhandle
Beginning of FY 489
New Participants 0
Reinstatements 0
Deceased 0
Terminated 0
Other 0
YTD Activity 0
*Membership as of 6/30/2020 490
Rio Grande Valley
Beginning of FY 303
New Participants 4
Reinstatements 2
Deceased -1
Terminated 0
Other 0
YTD Activity 5
*Membership as of 6/30/2020 310
San Antonio
Beginning of FY 2,385
New Participants 29
Reinstatements 3
Deceased -3
Terminated -4
Other 0
YTD Activity 25
*Membership as of 6/30/2020 2,412
Southeast Texas
Beginning of FY 333
New Participants 3
Reinstatements 0
Deceased 0
Terminated -2
Other 0
YTD Activity 1
*Membership as of 6/30/2020 334

Houston
Beginning of FY 7,404
New Participants 74
Reinstatements 14
Deceased -3
Terminated -24
Other 0
YTD Activity 61
*Membership as of 6/30/2020 7,458
Permian Basin
Beginning of FY 491
New Participants 1
Reinstatements 0
Deceased 0
Terminated 0
Other 0
YTD Activity 1
*Membership as of 6/30/2020 491
San Angelo
Beginning of FY 193
New Participants 0
Reinstatements 0
Deceased 0
Terminated 0
Other 0
YTD Activity 0
*Membership as of 6/30/2020 194
South Plains
Beginning of FY 439
New Participants 1
Reinstatements 1
Deceased 0
Terminated -1
Other 0
YTD Activity 1
*Membership as of 6/30/2020 441
Texarkana
Beginning of FY 95
New Participants 0
Reinstatements 0
Deceased 0
Terminated 0
Other 0
YTD Activity 0
*Membership as of 6/30/2020 95




Victoria

Wichita Falls

Beginning of FY

246

New Participants

Reinstatements

Deceased

Terminated

Other

Beginning of FY 232

New Participants 1
Reinstatements 0
Deceased 0
Terminated -1
Other 0
YTD Activity 0

*Membership as of 6/30/2020 232

YTD Activity

*Membership as of 6/30/2020

=l ===l




Membership Status Code
Active

Suspended

Total

Preferred Chapter
Abilene Chapter

Austin Chapter

Brazos Valley Chapter
Central Texas Chapter
Corpus Christi Chapter
Dallas Chapter

East Texas Chapter

El Paso Chapter

Fort Worth Chapter
Houston Chapter
Out-of-State Chapter
Panhandle Chapter
Permian Basin Chapter
Rio Grande Valley Chapter
San Angelo Chapter
San Antonio Chapter
South Plains Chapter
Southeast Texas Chapter
Texarkana Chapter
Victoria

Wichita Falls Chapter
Total

#
27,413
20
27,433

#

322
2,316
304
592
438
6,406
811
401
2,488
7,458
651
490
491
310
194
2,412
441
334
95
232
247
27,433

%
99.93%
0.08%
100.00%

%
1.17%
8.44%
1.11%
2.16%
1.60%

23.35%
2.96%
1.46%
9.07%

27.19%
2.37%
1.79%
1.79%
1.13%
0.71%
8.79%
1.61%
1.22%
0.35%
0.85%
0.90%

100.00%

TXCPA Demographic Profile - Summary

Gender
Female
Male
Unknown
Total

Ethnicity Code
African American
American Indian
Asian

Caucasian
Confidential
Hispanic/Latino
Other

Unknown

Total

Job Function
Accountant
Administrator

Analyst

Attorney

Auditor

Chief Financial Officer
Consultant

Controller
Director/Department Head
Executive Officer
Manager/Supervisor
Managing Partner
Officer

Other

Partner

Principal
Professor/Teacher/Trainer
Retired

Shareholder

Sole Practitioner
Unemployed
Unknown

Total

#
11,787
15,354

292
27,433

#

233

52

413
11,983
955
855
1,489
11,453
27,433

#
2,763
132
215
125
836
1,229
359
1,285
747
541
1,912
450
354
462
1,695
559
181
1,589
1,047
1,730
460
8,762
27,433

%
42.97%
55.97%

1.06%
100.00%

%

0.85%
0.19%
1.51%
43.68%
3.48%
3.12%
5.43%
41.75%
100.00%

%
11.04%
0.53%
0.86%
0.46%
3.05%
4.48%
1.31%
4.68%
2.72%
1.97%
6.97%
1.64%
1.29%
1.68%
6.18%
2.04%
0.66%
5.79%
3.82%
6.31%
1.68%
31.94%
100.00%

Age

Blank

Less Than 20 Years
Over 20 and <30 Years
Over 30 and <40 Years
Over 40 and <50 Years
Over 50 and <60 Years
Over 60 and <70 Years
Over 70 and <80 Years
Over 80 and <90 Years
Over 90 Years

Total

Member Type
40 Year Member
Academic Affiliate
Candidate
CPA
CPA - First Time
CPA - New Licensee
CPA - Retired
CPA - Retired w/SB
CPA - Unemployed
CPA - Waiver
Faculty Representative
Honorary CPA
Honorary Member
International Affiliate
Life Member
Non-CPA Employee Affiliate
Student Member
Total

956
52
3,923
4,550
3,652
4,928
5,911
2,600
666
195
27,433

1,112
22

557
17,423

2,697
181
721
366

47

25

30

17

11
1,740
659
1,825
27,433

%
3.48%
0.19%

14.30%
16.59%
13.31%
17.96%
21.55%
9.48%
2.43%
0.71%
100.00%

%
4.05%
0.08%
2.03%

63.51%
0.00%
9.83%
0.66%
2.63%
1.33%
0.17%
0.09%
0.11%
0.06%

0.04%
6.34%
2.40%
6.65%
100.00%
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