TEXAS SOCIETY OF CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS June 2020

		June 2020		June 2019
Beginning of FY		27,167		28,289
New Members	99		25	
New Free Members	111		176	
Candidates	29		18	
Students	49		49	
Academic Affiliates	0		0	
International Affiliates	0		0	
Non-CPA Employee Affiliates	34		15	
Total New Participants		322		283
Total Reinstates		58		65
Deceased	-11		-5	
Terminated	-96		-93	
Total Terminated		-107		-98
Other		-7		-2
Total		27,433		28,537

	June 2020	June 2019	Change
Activity for Month			
New Participants	322	283	13.8%
Reinstatements	58	65	-10.8%
Deceased	-11	-5	120.0%
Terminated	-96	-93	-100.0%
Other	-7	-2	
Total Activity for Month	266	248	7.3%

	June 2020	June 2019	Change
Public Practice	10,752	11,570	-7.1%
Industry	5,728	6,318	-9.3%
Government	366	376	-2.7%
Education	475	481	-1.2%
Academic Affiliate	21	19	10.5%
International Affiliate	10	10	0.0%
Non-CPA Employee Affiliate	659	629	4.8%
Candidates	557	726	-23.3%
Students	1,824	2,112	-13.6%
Retired	1,589	1,685	-5.7%
Unknown	5,452	4,611	18.2%
Total	27,433	28,537	-3.9%

TXCPA Demographic Profile - Summary June 2020

Deceased			
TXCPA ID	Name	Chapter	
115699	Brandt Glenn Earl	Central Texas Chapter	
185037	Yip Civic Sze Wai	Dallas Chapter	
114028	Pineda Gilbert	El Paso Chapter	
119198	Rasco James Bruce	Fort Worth Chapter	
141860	Flato John Knox	Houston Chapter	
114267	Netek Rudolph Joseph	Houston Chapter	
105399	Rye Joe T	Houston Chapter	
142191	Collinsworth Carol Breen	Rio Grande Valley Chapter	
132246	Harborth Nelson Lee	San Antonio Chapter	
130158	Skipper Gary Dan	San Antonio Chapter	
103249	Thompson R. Larry	San Antonio Chapter	

	Terminated		-
TXCPA ID	Name	Reason	Chapter
180227	Trietsch Jennifer Pearl	Employer does not pay dues	Abilene Chapter
918097	Lipinski Nancy Susan	Moved out of state/country	Austin Chapter
135972	Sanders Stephen Irvin	Moved out of state/country	Austin Chapter
980381	Bernstein Paul Michael	No reason given	Austin Chapter
121745	Harris Susan M	No reason given	Austin Chapter
	Herron Raven-Rose Adriana	No reason given	Austin Chapter
185465	Ma Lu Lu	No reason given	Austin Chapter
983189	Mcguire Matthew Michael	No reason given	Austin Chapter
173589	Robertson Lisa Gilliam	No reason given	Austin Chapter
	Bryant Carolyn Ann	Other	Austin Chapter
978507	Hoelscher Clarke Howard	Other	Austin Chapter
151231	Taylor Gregory Dale	Other	Austin Chapter
148326	Cantwell Cynthia Willoughby	Retired	Austin Chapter
	Garza Mary Elizabeth	Retired	Austin Chapter
126114	Krautter William F	Retired	Austin Chapter
109752	Sanders Jerry Don	Retired	Central Texas Chapter
	Ashbrook Gerald Quinn	Other	Corpus Christi Chapter
149874	Cahill Karen E	Retired	Corpus Christi Chapter
119201	Jordan Gary Lewis	Benefits inadequate for needs	Dallas Chapter
979779	McCarthy Daniel Kenneth	Dues too high	Dallas Chapter
987491	Mavridis Paula	Duplicate record	Dallas Chapter
	Rainey Roger	Duplicate record	Dallas Chapter
948022	DiGennaro Florence M	Employer does not pay dues	Dallas Chapter
984022	Fagundo Dariel	Employer does not pay dues	Dallas Chapter
	Kinder Alison Lynn	Employer does not pay dues	Dallas Chapter
	Winkler Dustin Lawrence	Employer does not pay dues	Dallas Chapter
156357	Williams Charles Ford	Moved out of state/country	Dallas Chapter
128236	Conner Joe William	No reason given	Dallas Chapter
129695	Davis Stephen D	No reason given	Dallas Chapter

	O a server L is a D		
	George Lisa R	No reason given	Dallas Chapter
	Gilliam Nicholas Barnet	No reason given	Dallas Chapter
	Ibe Anthonia Onwugbenu	No reason given	Dallas Chapter
	Sakaguchi Mika	No reason given	Dallas Chapter
	Vogel Christopher J.	No reason given	Dallas Chapter
	White Bobby R	No reason given	Dallas Chapter
980325	Asfour Omar Mohammad	Not now but next year	Dallas Chapter
924535	Ha Winston Taehyun	Not now but next year	Dallas Chapter
188134	Clarey Julia Wood	Not practicing	Dallas Chapter
919211	Smith Dillon Benjamin	Other	Dallas Chapter
188170	Hughes Ronald Clifford	Retired	Dallas Chapter
128285	Kendall Michael Paul	Retired	Dallas Chapter
124239	Modic Brian Lee	Retired	Dallas Chapter
132778	Valek Glenda Ann	Retired	Dallas Chapter
186887	Dugger Joe E	Surrendered license	Dallas Chapter
	Koch Erich	Moved out of state/country	East Texas Chapter
	Mayes John Tyler	Moved out of state/country	East Texas Chapter
	Watson Travis Jerry	Retired	East Texas Chapter
	Clark Bobbie Burns	Unemployed	East Texas Chapter
	Castro Angelica	Duplicate record	El Paso Chapter
	Nguyen Huyen	Duplicate record	Fort Worth Chapter
	Faulkner Mikel Dean	No reason given	Fort Worth Chapter
	Henderson Geoffrey Austin Todd	No reason given	Fort Worth Chapter
	Holmes Chad Wesley	No reason given	Fort Worth Chapter
	Kornely Matthew Ryan Boyke	No reason given	Fort Worth Chapter
	Brogdon Cameron Taylor	Not now but next year	Fort Worth Chapter
	Ho Diem T	Not now but next year	Fort Worth Chapter
	Tilley Frank William	Retired	Fort Worth Chapter
	Walker Lary R	Retired	Fort Worth Chapter
	James Bruce Rasco	No reason given	Fort Worth Chapter
	YBarbo James Allen	Dues too high	Houston Chapter
	Harrer Martha Chow	Employer does not pay dues	Houston Chapter
	Lade Michael Scott	Employer does not pay dues	Houston Chapter
	Pfister Sean Patrick	Employer does not pay dues	Houston Chapter
	Mahalitc Caroline	Moved out of state/country	Houston Chapter
	Burgdorf Joe Ross	No reason given	Houston Chapter
	Chow Karen Yin	No reason given	Houston Chapter
	Fernandez Sergio A.	No reason given	Houston Chapter
	Hrncir Michael Len	No reason given	Houston Chapter
	Ozuna Patrick Bryan	No reason given	Houston Chapter
	Ozuna Robyn Michelle	No reason given	Houston Chapter
	Pace John Dixon	No reason given	Houston Chapter
	Tam Ya Mao	No reason given	Houston Chapter
	Tankersley William Lake	No reason given	Houston Chapter
	Tracy Nicholas C	No reason given	Houston Chapter
	Yun Hyekyung	No reason given	Houston Chapter
	Martin Phyllis Karen	Not practicing	Houston Chapter
126746			nousion chapter

149913	Ryan Nora Tallenger	Not practicing	Houston Chapter
120020	Jenson Myron Michael	Retired	Houston Chapter
131895	Shenkman Craig Lee	Retired	Houston Chapter
154775	Wilson Patricia Connell	Retired	Houston Chapter
119495	Atkins Catherine Ann	Surrendered license	Houston Chapter
114267	Rudolph Joseph Netek, Jr	No reason given	Houston Chapter
105399	Joe T Rye	No reason given	Houston Chapter
985102	Robbins Brittany Eitel	Duplicate record	Out-of-State Chapter
163464	Fili Arthur A	Retired	Out-of-State Chapter
118723	Riske Gary Wayne	Retired	Out-of-State Chapter
119623	Simon Terry Wayne	Retired	Out-of-State Chapter
980338	Bragg Steven Mark	Surrendered license	Out-of-State Chapter
149423	Bures Ann Marie C	No reason given	San Antonio Chapter
130960	Russell Nancy Preis	No reason given	San Antonio Chapter
160239	Potts Kari Lynn	Surrendered license	San Antonio Chapter
130158	Garry Dan Skipper	No reason given	San Antonio Chapter
137185	Hunley Jim Bob	Retired	South Plains Chapter
920794	Hooker Haley	Duplicate record	Southeast Texas Chapter
918937	Van Dorn Renea	Duplicate record	Southeast Texas Chapter
135311	Bland Joe Byrd	Retired	Victoria Chapter

CHAPTER FYTD STATISTICS AS OF June 2020

*Note: Chapter statistics shown below do not include transfers in and out of chapters.

Abilene	
Beginning of FY	322
New Participants	0
Reinstatements	0
Deceased	0
Terminated	-1
Other	0
YTD Activity	-1
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	322

Brazos Valley	
Beginning of FY	299
New Participants	2
Reinstatements	2
Deceased	0
Terminated	0
Other	0
YTD Activity	4
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	304

Corpus Christi	
Beginning of FY	439
New Participants	3
Reinstatements	0
Deceased	0
Terminated	-2
Other	0
YTD Activity	1
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	438

East Texas	
Beginning of FY	805
New Participants	10
Reinstatements	1
Deceased	0
Terminated	-4
Other	0
YTD Activity	7
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	811

Austin	
Beginning of FY	2,285
New Participants	33
Reinstatements	13
Deceased	0
Terminated	-14
Other	0
YTD Activity	32
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	2,316

Central Texas	
Beginning of FY	585
New Participants	8
Reinstatements	2
Deceased	-1
Terminated	-1
Other	0
YTD Activity	8
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	592

Dallas		
Beginning of FY	(6,316
New Participants		111
Reinstatements		13
Deceased		-1
Terminated		-26
Other		0
YTD Activity		97
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	(6,406

El Paso	
Beginning of FY	402
New Participants	4
Reinstatements	0
Deceased	-1
Terminated	-1
Other	0
YTD Activity	2
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	401

Fort Worth	
Beginning of FY	2,463
New Participants	28
Reinstatements	7
Deceased	0
Terminated	-10
Other	0
YTD Activity	25
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	2,488

Panhandle	
Beginning of FY	489
New Participants	0
Reinstatements	0
Deceased	0
Terminated	0
Other	0
YTD Activity	0
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	490

Rio Grande Valley	
Beginning of FY	303
New Participants	4
Reinstatements	2
Deceased	-1
Terminated	0
Other	0
YTD Activity	5
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	310

San Antonio	
Beginning of FY	2,385
New Participants	29
Reinstatements	3
Deceased	-3
Terminated	-4
Other	0
YTD Activity	25
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	2,412

Southeast Texas	Т
Beginning of FY	333
New Participants	3
Reinstatements	0
Deceased	0
Terminated	-2
Other	0
YTD Activity	1
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	334

Houston	
Beginning of FY	7,404
New Participants	74
Reinstatements	14
Deceased	-3
Terminated	-24
Other	0
YTD Activity	61
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	7,458

Permian Basin	
Beginning of FY	491
New Participants	1
Reinstatements	0
Deceased	0
Terminated	0
Other	0
YTD Activity	1
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	491

San Angelo	
Beginning of FY	193
New Participants	0
Reinstatements	0
Deceased	0
Terminated	0
Other	0
YTD Activity	0
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	194

South Plains	
Beginning of FY	439
New Participants	1
Reinstatements	1
Deceased	0
Terminated	-1
Other	0
YTD Activity	1
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	441

Texarkana	
Beginning of FY	95
New Participants	0
Reinstatements	0
Deceased	0
Terminated	0
Other	0
YTD Activity	0
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	95

Victoria	
Beginning of FY	232
New Participants	1
Reinstatements	0
Deceased	0
Terminated	-1
Other	0
YTD Activity	0
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	232

Wichita Falls	
Beginning of FY	246
New Participants	-
Reinstatements	(
Deceased	(
Terminated	(
Other	(
YTD Activity	
*Membership as of 6/30/2020	24

Membership Status Code	#	%
Active	27,413	99.93%
Suspended	20	0.08%
Total	27,433	100.00%
Preferred Chapter	#	%
Abilene Chapter	322	1.17%
Austin Chapter	2,316	8.44%
Brazos Valley Chapter	304	1.11%
Central Texas Chapter	592	2.16%
Corpus Christi Chapter	438	1.60%
Dallas Chapter	6,406	23.35%
East Texas Chapter	811	2.96%
El Paso Chapter	401	1.46%
Fort Worth Chapter	2,488	9.07%
Houston Chapter	7,458	27.19%
Out-of-State Chapter	651	2.37%
Panhandle Chapter	490	1.79%
Permian Basin Chapter	491	1.79%
Rio Grande Valley Chapter	310	1.13%
San Angelo Chapter	194	0.71%
San Antonio Chapter	2,412	8.79%
South Plains Chapter	441	1.61%
Southeast Texas Chapter	334	1.22%
Texarkana Chapter	95	0.35%
Victoria	232	0.85%
Wichita Falls Chapter	247	0.90%
Total	27,433	100.00%

TXCPA Demographic Profile - Summary

TXCPA Demographic Profile - Summary			
Gender	#	%	
Female	11,787	42.97%	
Male	15,354	55.97%	
Unknown	292	1.06%	
Total	27,433	100.00%	
Ethnicity Code	#	%	
African American	233	0.85%	
American Indian	52	0.19%	
Asian	413	1.51%	
Caucasian	11,983	43.68%	
Confidential	955	3.48%	
Hispanic/Latino	855	3.12%	
Other	1,489	5.43%	
Unknown	11,453	41.75%	
Total	27,433	100.00%	
Job Function	#	%	
Accountant	2,763	11.04%	
Administrator	132	0.53%	
Analyst	215	0.86%	
Attorney	125	0.46%	
Auditor	836	3.05%	
Chief Financial Officer	1,229	4.48%	
Consultant	359	1.31%	
Controller	1,285	4.68%	
Director/Department Head	747	2.72%	
Executive Officer	541	1.97%	
Manager/Supervisor	1,912	6.97%	
Managing Partner	450	1.64%	
Officer	354	1.29%	
Other	462	1.68%	
Partner	1,695	6.18%	
Principal	559	2.04%	
Professor/Teacher/Trainer	181	0.66%	
Retired	1,589	5.79%	
Shareholder	1,047	3.82%	
	,		

1,730

460

27,433 100.00%

8,762

6.31%

1.68%

31.94%

Sole Practitioner

Unemployed

Unknown

Total

Age	#	%
Blank	956	3.48%
Less Than 20 Years	52	0.19%
Over 20 and <30 Years	3,923	14.30%
Over 30 and <40 Years	4,550	16.59%
Over 40 and <50 Years	3,652	13.31%
Over 50 and <60 Years	4,928	17.96%
Over 60 and <70 Years	5,911	21.55%
Over 70 and <80 Years	2,600	9.48%
Over 80 and <90 Years	666	2.43%
Over 90 Years	195	0.71%
Total	27,433	100.00%
Member Type	#	%
40 Year Member	1,112	4.05%
Academic Affiliate	22	0.08%
Candidate	557	2.03%
СРА	17,423	63.51%
CPA - First Time	0	0.00%
CPA - New Licensee	2,697	9.83%
CPA - Retired	181	0.66%
CPA - Retired w/SB	721	2.63%
CPA - Unemployed	366	1.33%
CPA - Waiver	47	0.17%
Faculty Representative	25	0.09%
Honorary CPA	30	0.11%
Honorary Member	17	0.06%
International Affiliate	11	0.04%
Life Member	1,740	6.34%
Non-CPA Employee Affiliate	659	2.40%
Student Member	1,825	6.65%
Total	27,433	100.00%
Total	, -	